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Month Date Particulars Working 

days 

Holidays Activities 

 1-4,6-9 Working Days 8  

 

 

July 2023 

5 Sunday 1 Completion of UG 

Admission  process 

for the session 2023-

23 

10-31 Summer Vication 22 

 

 

August 2023 

8-13,16-

18,20,22-

27,30-31 

Classes 18  Commencement of 

UG 1st ,2nd and 5th 

semester classes; 

 

7,14,21,28 Sunday 4 

         1-6 Summer Vication 6 

15 Independence Day 1 

19 Janmastami 1 

29 Titi of Sankardev 1 

September 

2023 

1-3,5-10,12-

13,15-17,19-

24,26-30 

Classes 25  Freshmen Social of 

new comers to be by 

the 1st half of the 

month; Extension and 

outreach programs 4,11,18,25 Sunday 4 

14 Tithi of Madhabdev 1 

 

 

 

 

October 2023 

11-15,17,19-

22,26,28-

29,31 

Classes 14  Educational 
Tour/Field Trips etc. 

to be completed 
during the month; 16,23 Sunday   2 

1-10 Durga Puja/B.Day of 

M.Gandhi,/Janmotsav of 

Sankardev/Lakshmi Puja 

10 

18 Kati Bihu 1 

24-25 Kali Puja/Diwali 2 

27 Bhaidooj/Bhatri Dwitiya 1 

30 Chhat Puja 1 

 

 

November 

2023 

1-5,7,9-12,14-

19,21-23,25-

26,28-30 

Classes 

 

24 

 

 Educational 

Tour/Field Trip; 

 Sessional  Exam of 

UG 1st ,2nd and 5th 

sem to be completed 

by the end of the 

month 

6,13,20,27 Sunday  4 

8 Guru Nanak’s B.Day 1 

24 Lachit Divas 1 

 

December 

2023 

1,3,5-10,12-

17,19-24,26-

30 

Classes  24  Commencement of 

UG Term End 

Examinations 

4,11,18,25 Sunday  4 

2 Ahom Divas 1 

25 Christmas Day 1 

31 Winter Vacation 1 
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January 

2024 

22,24-

25,27,29-30 

Classes 6   

 

 

 

Winter Vacation, 

Commencement of 

classes of even 

semester 

28 Sunday 1 

1-21 Winter Vacation, Magh 

Bihu 

21 

23 Gwthar Bathou 

San/Netaji’s Birth Day 

1 

26 Republic Day/ GU 

Foundation Day 

1 

31 Me-Dum-Me-Phi 1 

    

 

 

February 

2024 

1-2,5-10,12-

13,15-17,19-

24,26-29 

Classes 23   

 

Annual College Week, 

Students Union 

Election, Extension 

Activities 

4,11,18,25 Sunday 4 

14 Swaraswati Puja/Ali Aye 

Lingang 

1 

24 Bir Chilarai Devas 1 

 

 

March 

2024 

1-2,4-7,9,11-

16,18-23,27-

28,30 

Classes 22   

 

Sessional Examination 

3,10,17,24,31 Sunday 5 

8 Shivaratri 1 

25-26 Dol Jatra 2 

29 Good Friday 1 

 

April 

2024 

1-6,8-10,16-

20,22-27,29-

30 

Classes 22  Extension And 

Outreach Activities 

7,21,28 Sunday 3 

11-12 Id-Ul-Fitre 2 

13-15 Bohag Bihu 3 

 

May 

2024 

2-4,6-11,13-

18,20-22,24-

25,27-31 

Classes 25  Conduct of Even 

Semester Examination 

for UG Courses 

5,12,19,26 Sunday 4 

1 May Day 1 

23 Buddha Purnima 1 

    

June 

2024 

1,3-8,10-

15,19-22,24-

29 

Classes 24  Conduct of Even 

Semester Examination 

for UG Courses. After 

Examination, 

internship for students 

who would like to exit 

after completion of 

certificate program 

(FYUGP) 

2,9,16,23,30 Sunday 5 

17-18 Id-Uz-Zuha 2 
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Prepared by  

IQAC & Academic Committee  

Sontali Anchalik College 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NB: 

➢ The holidays mentioned (including Restricted Holidays) are in accordance with the 

G.U. Holiday List for the Calendar Year 2023-2024 

➢ Additional holidays (as and when declared) during the year will be notified through 

the college website/ official WhatsApp Groups 

➢ Academic activities pertaining to term-end examinations and commencement of 

classes are according to the Academic Calendar of G.U. 

 

 
 

 

                                                                                                                 Signature of the Principal 

                                                                                                                  Sontali Anchalik College 


