ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2023-24) Sontali Anchalik College, Mahtoli Kamrup,Assam-781136

Month	<u>Date</u>	<u>Particulars</u>	Working days	Holidays	<u>Activities</u>	
	1-4,6-9	Working Days		8		
	5	Sunday		1	Completion of UG	
July 2023	10-31	Summer Vication		22	Admission process for the session 2023-23	
August 2023	8-13,16- 18,20,22- 27,30-31	Classes	18		Commencement of UG 1st ,2nd and 5th semester classes;	
	7,14,21,28	Sunday		4		
	1-6	Summer Vication		6		
	15	Independence Day		1		
	19 Janmastami			1		
	29	Titi of Sankardev		1		
September 2023	1-3,5-10,12- 13,15-17,19- 24,26-30	Classes	25		Freshmen Social of new comers to be by the 1st half of the month; Extension and	
	4,11,18,25		2 distant		outreach programs	
	14	Tithi of Madhal	odev	1	1-10	
	11-15,17,19- 22,26,28- 29,31	Classes	14		Educational Tour/Field Trips etc. to be completed	
	16,23	Sunda		2	during the month;	
October 2023	1-10	Durga Puja/B.Day of M.Gandhi,/Janmotsav of Sankardev/Lakshmi Puja		10		
	18	Kati Bihu		1		
	24-25	Kali Puja/Diwali		2		
	27	Bhaidooj/Bhatri Dwitiya		1		
	30	Chhat Puja		1		
November 2023	1-5,7,9-12,14- 19,21-23,25- 26,28-30	Classes	24		Educational Tour/Field Trip; Sessional Exam of	
	6,13,20,27	Sunday		4	UG 1st ,2nd and 5th sem to be completed by the end of the month	
	8	Guru Nanak's B.Day		1		
	24	Lachit Divas		1		
December 2023	1,3,5-10,12- 17,19-24,26- 30	Classes	24		Commencement of UG Term End Examinations	
	4,11,18,25	Sunday		4		
	2	Ahom Divas		1		
	25 Christmas Day			1]	
	31	Winter Vacation		1		

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2023-24) Sontali Anchalik College, Mahtoli Kamrup,Assam-781136

	22,24- 25,27,29-30	Classes	6			
January 2024	28	Sunday		1	Winter Vacation, Commencement of classes of even semester	
	1-21	Winter Vacation, Magh Bihu		21		
	23	Gwthar Bathou San/Netaji's Birth Day		1		
	26	Republic Day/ GU Foundation Day		1		
	31	Me-Dum-Me-Phi		1		
				10		
	1-2,5-10,12- 13,15-17,19-	Classes	23			
February	24,26-29	V. #1114			Annual College Week,	
2024	4,11,18,25	Sunday		4	Students Union	
	14	Swaraswati Puja/Ali Aye 1 Ele Lingang		Election, Extension Activities		
	24	Bir Chilarai Devas		1	NO V	
March	1-2,4-7,9,11- 16,18-23,27- 28,30	Classes	22		Sessional Examination	
2024	3,10,17,24,31	Sunday		5	488	
	8	Shivaratri		1		
	25-26	Dol Jatra		2		
	29	Good Friday		1	7 2 8	
April 2024	1-6,8-10,16- 20,22-27,29- 30	Classes	22		Extension And Outreach Activities	
	7,21,28	Sunday		3		
	11-12	Id-Ul-Fitre		2		
	13-15	Bohag Bihu		3		
May 2024	2-4,6-11,13- 18,20-22,24- 25,27-31	Classes	25		Conduct of Even Semester Examination for UG Courses	
	5,12,19,26	Sunday		4		
	1	May Day		1	2)	
	23	Buddha Purnima		1		
		ANTA A	TUIIA			
June 2024	1,3-8,10- 15,19-22,24-	Classes	24		Conduct of Even Semester Examination	
	29	0 1			for UG Courses. After	
	2,9,16,23,30	Sunday		<u>5</u>	Examination,	
	17-18	Id-Uz-Zuha		2	internship for students who would like to exit after completion of certificate program (FYUGP)	

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2023-24) Sontali Anchalik College, Mahtoli Kamrup, Assam-781136

NB:

- ➤ The holidays mentioned (including Restricted Holidays) are in accordance with the G.U. Holiday List for the Calendar Year 2023-2024
- Additional holidays (as and when declared) during the year will be notified through the college website/ official WhatsApp Groups
- ➤ Academic activities pertaining to term-end examinations and commencement of classes are according to the Academic Calendar of G.U.

Prepared by

IQAC & Academic Committee

Sontali Anchalik College

Co-Ordinator,IQAC Sontali Anchalik College Date Thalik College

Signature of the Principal

Sontali Anchalik College

Principal i/c Sontali Anchalik College Date.....